MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A. D. 1848.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta:

WILLIAM T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1848.

Снар, 55/

Chapter 55.

Resolve in favor of James Doughty.

In favor of James Doughty, Resolved, That the land agent be directed and authorized to convey to James Doughty, or his assigns, lot numbered three in township number thirteen, in the sixth range from the east line of the state.

[Approved June 3, 1848.]

Chapter 56.

Resolve providing for the purchase of a clock for the state library.

\$20 appropriated.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the state treasury, out of any money not otherwise appropriated, the sum of twenty dollars, to be expended under the direction of the secretary of state, in the purchase of a suitable clock for the state library.

[Approved June 3, 1848.]

Chapter 57.

Resolve in favor of Zadoc Bishop.

Title to lot of land in Carroll.

Resolved, That the land agent be directed to convey to Zadoc Bishop or his assigns, lot number seventy-one in the town of Carroll in the county of Penobscot, or otherway confirm his title to the same.

[Approved June 3, 1848.]

Chapter 58.

Resolve in favor of Joseph Lolah Salmo,

\$60 remuneration for expenses incurred, as agent for his tribe. Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this state to Joseph Lolah Salmo sixty dollars, it being to remunerate him for expenses incurred in traveling to and from the seat of government as agent of the Passamaquoddy Indians in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-eight.

[Approved June 15, 1848.]